
The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as 
follows: 

SECTION 1 . Appropriation changes. The appropriation to the department of veter-
ans affairs under section 20.485 (2) (vn) of the statutes, as affected by the acts of 1983, is 
increased by $7,473 for fiscal year 1984-85 to increase the grant to a veterans service 
organization which provides services to veterans with less than honorable discharges and 
to institutionalized veterans and which is located in a city with a population of not more 
than 300,000 to cover new costs related to social security deductions under 42 USC 410. 
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AN ACT relating to aid to a veterans organization and increasing an appropriation. 
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